Steinman, Leone

Leone F. Steinman, 82, died Tuesday, Jan. 7, 2003, at Hospice House in Ft. Pierce, Fla. She was born on Aug. 26, 1920 in Caseville to the late William and Myrtle (Dufty) Robinson. On Oct. 11, 1940, she was united in marriage to Ralph Steinman and was a resident of Ft. Pierce for the past 25 years. She is survived by her husband, Ralph of Ft. Pierce; one son, William Steinman and his wife, Donna, of Albuquerque, N.M.; two sisters, Edna Mae Palazzolo and Clarabelle Kobylski both of Caseville. She was a member of the First Christian Church of Ft. Pierce where a memorial service was conducted on Friday, Jan. 10, 2003. Memorials may be made to Hospice of the Treasure Coast, PO. Box 1748, Ft. Pierce, Fla. 34954.